
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2539
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
SHIFTING OF NAINI PROJECTS
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the comments of Ministry of Power for changing of place of power project of Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited (GMDC) based in Naini have been received by his Ministry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): The comments of Ministry of Power for changing of place of power project of M/s Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited (GMDC) have not been received.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.

(c): No time frame can be given in this regard.
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